

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 757 OF 2026  
IN  
COMMERCIAL FA(ST) NO. 33224 OF 2022

Yashwant Nathuram Thakur

...Applicant

Versus

Jyoti Datta Wagh

...Respondent

-----

Adv. Shivaji P. Yadav, for the Applicant.

-----

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA J &  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATED : 04 FEBRUARY 2026

**PC:-**

1. Issue Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 25 February 2026.
2. In addition to the Court notice, the Advocates for the Applicant/Appellant shall serve the Respondent by way of private service and file an affidavit of service prior to the next date.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]